

ORDINANCE NO. 911

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2013 BUDGET AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BOONEVILLE, ARKANSAS:

General Administration I: Line 2 Utilities is amended to 23,209.46; LINE 8 Miscellaneous is amended to 26,784.55; Line 9 Municipal Court Supplies is amended to 5,385.77; Line 10 Payroll Clearing is amended To 41,068.02; Line 11 EMS is amended to 23,229.00.

General Administration II: Line 7 Administration Dues are amended to 25,203.37; Line 8 Community Building is amended to 14,715.12.

Sanitation V: Line 3 Landfill fees is amended to 1,567.26; Line 5 Vehicle Expense/Insurance is amended To 32,750.39; Line 6 Miscellaneous is amended to 3,532.59.

Street Expenses VII: Line 1 Salaries is amended to 218,774.36; Line 2 Miscellaneous is amended to 80.00

Cemetery Expenses VIII Line 3 Miscellaneous is amended to 118.90

Firemens Pension Line 1 Miscellaneous is amended to 2,220.00

Act 1256 Section XII Line 1 County Treasurer is amended to 15,947.64, Line 3 LOPFI is amended to 644.85 and Line 5 General Fund is amended to 11,789.69

Booneville Airport Line 2 Misc. is amended to 10,850.98; Line 4 Fuel is amended to 32,851.60.

Hospital One Cent Tax Line 1 Hospital Expenditures is amended to 380,184.42

Hospital Building fund is amended to 71,119.59.

One-Cent Sales Tax Line 1 Police is amended to 94,919.31, Line 3 Area Agency/Senior Center Is amended to 45,163.67, Line 6 City Improvements is amended to 134,920.38, Line 8 Cemetery Is amended to 26,314.99 and line 10 BDC/Chamber of Commerce is amended to 20,560.49.


City Clerk


Mayor